
Table 2 
 

Correlation with 
kDD 

Group 
 Experiment 2 (Refeeding) 

CT FR+R 

Ghrelin (pmol/L) 

r -0.383 0.520 

r² 0.146 0.271 

p-value 0.350 0.186 

LEAP2 (pmol/L) 

r -0.312 0.856 

r² 0.098 0.733 

p-value 0.451 0.007 

Ghrelin/LEAP2 
molar ratio 

r -0.296 0.302 

r² 0.087 0.091 

p-value 0.477 0.468 

% AL Body weight 

r -0.509 -0.436 

r2 0.259 0.189 

p-value 0.198 0.181 

 


